
THE ROUTE BACK TO HAWAII FROM CORNWALL, CONNECTICUT 
FOR HENRY OPUKAHA’IA’S REMAINS 

Dated: July 9, 1993 

 
I.  Sunday, July 25, 1993: Cornwall, Connecticut 

            A Farewell Service, 2:30 p.m. at the United Church of Christ in Cornwall (8 Bolton Hill Rd). 
 

 II. Monday, July 26, 1993:   Depart from Hartford, Connecticut to Hawaii. 
 
III. Wednesday, July 28, 1993:  Public Respect to Henry, 9:00 am. to 4:00 p.m., Hawaii 

Conference, United Church of Christ (15 Craigside Place, Nuuanu Avenue). 
 
IV. Sunday, August 1, 1993:   Kawaiahao Church, 2:00 p.m. 
 
 V. Tuesday & Wednesday, August 3-4, 1993:   Public Respect to Henry, 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., 

Bishop Memorial Chapel, (Kamehameha Schools Campus). 
 
VI. Thursday, August 5, 1993:   Kaumakapili Church, Evening Service, 7:30 p.m. 

 
VII. Friday, August 6, 1993:   Arrival at Keahole Airport 

1. To Honaunau; by canoe to Kealakekua Bay (Keoua Canoe Club) 
2. Welcome Home ceremonies, 5:00 p.m., Kealakekua Bay 
3. Evening Service, 7:00 p.m., Kahikolu Congregational Church 

 
VIII. Saturday, August 7, 1993:  Morning Service, 10:00 a.m. 
  Henry Opukaha’ia Memorial Chapel, Punalu’u, Ka’u 

          (The luau to follow, Kauaha’o Congregational Church Hall, Waiohinu) 

IX. Sunday & Monday, August 8-9, 1993:  Haili Congregational Church 
Sunday: Public Respect to Henry, 4:00 to 6:00 p.m.; Memorial Service, 6:00 to 7:00 p.m. 

Monday: Public Respect to Henry, 1:00 to 5:00 p.m.; Aha Mele, 7:00 p.m. 
 

X. Wednesday, August 11, 1993:  Mokuaikaua Church, 6:00 p.m. Service. 

  XI. Thursday & Friday, August 12-13, 1993:  Public Respect to Henry, 8:00 a.m. 
(Lanakila Congregational Church). 
 

XII. Saturday, August 14, 1993:  Public Respect to Henry, 8:00 a.m. (Kahikolu Congregational 
Church). 

 
 XIII. Sunday, August 15, 1993:   Concluding Program, 3:00 p.m.; The Interment of Henry 

Opukaha’ia (Kahikolu Congregational Church Cemetery,  Napo’opo’o, Kona). 
The Welcome Home Luau, 5:00 p.m. 


